
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

SP 
2 
3 
1 
4 

12 
10 
8 

14 
18 
19 
21 
20 
16 
17 
9 

15 
7 
5 

11 
13 
6 

No. 
9 

98 
33 
18 
24 
19 
70 
12 
10 
26 
6 
7 

90 
8 

92 
91 
25 
15 
63 
20 
55 

Driver 
Liam McNeilly (R) 
Sebastian Wheldon (R) 
Max Taylor 
Brady Golan 
Augusto Soto-Schirripa (R) 
Patricio Gonzalez (R) 
Christian Cameron (R) 
Diego Guiot (R) 
Michael Suco (R) 
Hudson Potter 
JT Hoskins (R) 
Griffin Yellin (R) 
Joao Vergara (R) 
Timothy Carel (R) 
Jack Jeffers 
Evan Cooley (R) 
Ariel Elkin (R) 
Jeshua Alianell (R) 
G3 Argyros (R) 
Rodrigo Gonzalez (R) 
Leonardo Escorpioni (R) 

Team 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
VRD Racing 
VRD Racing 
DEForce Racing 
InterMS 
DEForce DD 
VRD Racing 
Zanella Racing 
VRD Racing 
InterMS 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Exclusive Autosport 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Exclusive Autosport 
Exclusive Autosport 
InterMS 
DEForce Racing 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
DEForce DD 
Zanella Racing 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
9 
8 
4 

Total Tm 
26:59.6069 
27:01.3190 
27:01.9075 
27:03.8290 
27:05.7958 
27:05.8718 
27:05.9332 
27:08.6967 
27:11.0698 
27:11.9021 
27:18.8084 
27:19.4133 
27:38.2113 
27:00.1889 
27:06.6348 
27:06.3031 
27:06.6874 
27:05.8813 
18:05.8630 
17:34.7827 
7:50.8763 

Diff 

1.7121 
2.3006 
4.2221 
6.1889 
6.2649 
6.3263 
9.0898 

11.4629 
12.2952 
19.2015 
19.8064 
38.6044 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
6 Laps 
7 Laps 

11 Laps 

Gap 

1.7121 
0.5885 
1.9215 
1.9668 
0.0760 
0.0614 
2.7635 
2.3731 
0.8323 
6.9063 
0.6049 

18.7980 
1 Lap 

0.3317 
6.1142 
0.0526 
1 Lap 

4 Laps 
1 Lap 

4 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:18.4001 
1:18.4607 
1:19.1004 
1:20.6192 
1:21.8243 
1:20.0448 
1:20.8002 
1:20.2482 
1:22.0606 
1:23.5259 
1:22.3187 
1:24.0808 
1:19.9932 
1:18.6646 
1:19.4194 
1:19.7127 
1:18.5356 
1:20.3189 
1:25.8704 
1:25.4598 
1:26.7916 

Best Spd 

90.184 
90.114 
89.385 
87.701 
86.410 
88.331 
87.505 
88.107 
86.161 
84.649 
85.891 
84.091 
88.388 
89.880 
89.026 
88.699 
90.028 
88.029 
82.338 
82.734 
81.464 

Lap 

15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
15 
15 
15 
14 
15 
15 
14 
14 
15 
15 
12 
6 
4 
4 

Points 

31 
25 
23 
19 
18 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
1 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Bonus Point for: Pole Car 33,   Fastest Lap Car  (1:18:4001),   Most lap lead Car 24 (7) 
Flags:  Green 9:15, 9 laps,    Yellow 3 time(s) 17:46, 6 laps 
Car 90 too many people working on car + 30 second post race 
Car 25, 91 + 1 lap for passing the Pace car; Car 63 +30 avoidable contact 

Continental Tire Grand Prix Of Portland 

USF Juniors 

Race 1 

Race (40:00 or 15 Laps) started at 11:14:49 

Portland International Raceway 1.964 miles 

8/23/2024 11:15 

Official Results
Qualifying Record: Max Taylor 8/23/24 1:28.5576
Race Record: Liam McNeilly 8/23/24 1:18.4001

Printed: 8/23/2024 14:39:30 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  INDYCAR 

Margin of Victory 

1.7121 

Avg. Speed 

65.483 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.4001 

Best Speed 

90.184 

Best Lap by 

9 - Liam McNeilly (R) 


